
Page 1 

 

  

AGENDA 
 
Meeting: Corsham Area Board 

Place: Colerne Village Hall, Martins Croft, Colerne, Chippenham, Wilts  
SN14 8DT 
 

Date: Thursday 31 May 2018 

Time: 7.00 pm (Refreshments from 6:30pm) 

 

 
Including the Parishes of Box, Corsham, Colerne and Lacock 

 

 
The Area Board welcomes and invites contributions from members of the public. 
The chairman will try to ensure that everyone who wishes to speak will have the 

opportunity to do so. 
 

   If you have any requirements that would make your attendance at the meeting easier, 
please contact your Democratic Services Officer. 

 
Refreshments and networking opportunity from 6:30pm  

 

 
Please direct any enquiries on this agenda to Kevin Fielding Tel: 01249 706612, Email: 

kevin.fielding@wiltshire.gov.uk 
 

All the papers connected with this meeting are available on the Council’s website at 
www.wiltshire.gov.uk 

 
Press enquiries to Communications on direct lines (01225) 713114 / 713115 

 

 
Wiltshire Councillors 

 
                                        Cllr Brian Mathew - Box and Colerne 
                                     Cllr Ruth Hopkinson - Corsham Pickwick 
                                         Cllr Philip Whalley - Corsham Town 
                              Cllr Ben Anderson - Corsham Without and Box Hill 
 

mailto:kevin.fielding@wiltshire.gov.uk
http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/


Page 2 

 

 

RECORDING AND BROADCASTING NOTIFICATION 

Wiltshire Council may record this meeting for live and/or subsequent broadcast on the 

Council’s website at http://www.wiltshire.public-i.tv.  At the start of the meeting, the 

Chairman will confirm if all or part of the meeting is being recorded. The images and 

sound recordings may also be used for training purposes within the Council. 

 

By entering the meeting room you are consenting to being recorded and to the use of 

those images and recordings for broadcasting and/or training purposes. 

 

The meeting may also be recorded by the press or members of the public. 

 

Any person or organisation choosing to film, record or broadcast any meeting of the 

Council, its Cabinet or committees is responsible for any claims or other liability resulting 

from them so doing and by choosing to film, record or broadcast proceedings they 

accept that they are required to indemnify the Council, its members and officers in 

relation to any such claims or liabilities. 

 

Details of the Council’s Guidance on the Recording and Webcasting of Meetings is 

available on request. 

 

http://www.wiltshire.public-i.tv/


Page 3 

 

Items to be considered Time 

1   Election of Chairman  7:00pm 

 To elect a Chairman for the forthcoming year 2018/19 
 

 

2   Election of Vice-Chairman   

 To elect a Vice-Chairman for the forthcoming year 2018/19 
 

 

3   Chairman's Welcome   

 To welcome those present to the meeting 
 

 

4   Apologies for Absence  
 

 

5   Minutes (Pages 1 - 4)  

 To approve and sign as a correct record the minutes of the meeting 
held on Thursday 22 March 2018 
 

 

6   Declarations of Interest   

 To receive any declarations of disclosable interests or dispensations 
granted by the Standards Committee 
 

 

7   Appointment to Outside Bodies   

 To appoint Area Board members to outside bodies and to 
reconstitute working groups. 
 

 Community Area Transport Group 

 Local Youth Network 

 Health and Wellbeing Group 

 Pound Arts 
 

 

8   Chairman's Announcements (Pages 5 - 8)  

 To receive the following chairman’s announcements: 
 

 Becoming a Foster Carer 
 Salisbury Recovery 

 
 
 

 



Page 4 

 

9   Partner Updates (Pages 9 - 18) 7:15pm 

 To receive any updates from the following partners: 
 

 Wiltshire Police 

 Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue Service 

 Health Services 

 Town and Parish Councils 

 Chamber of Commerce 

 Digital Corsham 

 Schools & Education 
 

 

10   Focus on Colerne  7:30pm 

  Refurbished Village Hall - Anne Nickolas 

 Martins Croft Play Area - Katherine Pugh 

 Rugby Club  

 School Crossing - Mark Solomon  

 Neighbourhood Plan - Peter Brookes 

 

11   Corsham High Street Project  8:05pm 

 Larry St Croix will talk about the latest news from this exciting 
heritage project 
 

 

12   Your Data - Your Rights  8:15pm 

 Martin Head from the Corsham Institute will speak about the 
findings from a recent local survey around personal data and your 
rights 
 

 

13   Grant Funding (Pages 19 - 24) 8:25pm 

 The Wiltshire Councillors will consider the following applications to 
the Community Area Grants Scheme: 
 

 The Corsham High Street Project is requesting £4,000 
towards equipment for the project 

 
The Wiltshire Councillors will consider the following applications to 
the Youth Grants Scheme: 
 

 Corsham Cricket Club is requesting £875 towards 
Training for coaches to extend participation 

 



Page 5 

 

14   Questions and Close  8:30pm 

 





Page 1 of 4 
 
 

 
 

MINUTES 
 

 
Meeting: CORSHAM AREA BOARD 

Place: Springfield Campus, Corsham 

Date:  22 March 2018 

Start Time: 7.00 pm 

Finish Time: 9.20 pm 

 

Please direct any enquiries on these minutes to: 

Kev Fielding (Democratic Services Officer) on 01249 706612 or 
kevin.fielding@wiltshire.gov.uk. 

Papers available on the Council’s website at www.wiltshire.gov.uk 

 
In Attendance: 
 
Wiltshire Councillors 
Cllr Brian Mathew, Cllr Ruth Hopkinson and Cllr Philip Whalley 
 
Wiltshire Council Officers 
Richard Rogers - Community Engagement Manager 
Kevin Fielding - Democratic Services Officer  
 
Town and Parish Councillors 
Lacock Parish Council – Chris Doel 
 
Partners 
Wiltshire Police – Mark Luffman 
Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue Service – Mark Unwin 
Healthwatch Wiltshire – Anne Keat 
GreenSquare – Simon Henstock 
MOD Corsham – Lok Gurung 
 
Total in Attendance: 53 
 
 
 
 

 

Page 1

Agenda Item 5

mailto:kevin.fielding@wiltshire.gov.uk
http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/


Page 2 of 4 
 
 

Agenda 
Item No. 

Summary of Issues Discussed and Decision 

67   Corsham Band plays 

 The Corsham entertained the Area Board prior to the meeting. The band had 
previously received Area Board grant funding. 
 

68   Special presentation to Annie Hogg 

 A short presentation was held for Annie Hogg who was 6 years old and had 
organised a litter pick as part of the Wiltshire Council’s Big Spring Clean. 

 

69   Welcome, apologies, minutes, declarations of interest, chairs announcements 

 The Chairman welcomed everybody to the Springfield Campus and thanked the 
Corsham Band for their musical entertainment prior to the meeting. 
 

 That the minutes of the meeting held on Wednesday 17 January 
2018 were agreed as the correct record. 

 

 Apologies were received from Cllr Ben Anderson – Wiltshire 
Council. 

 

 Declarations of Interest – Cllr Phil Whalley, member of the Pound 
Arts governing body (Pound Arts grant application). 
 
 

The CATG meeting notes dated Wednesday 7 March 2018 were agreed as 
the correct record. 
 
The recommendation for the proposed Corsham highways maintenance 
schemes be adopted was agreed. 
 
Schemes were: 
 

 Dickens Avenue, Corsham 

 Church Rise, Neston 

 B3353, Corsham to Gastard 

 C155 Hither Way, Lacock to A342 Sandy Lane 
 
 
Corsham Road Surfacing Programme 2018/19 
The information on the progress made in improving the condition of the 
county’s roads, and advise on the road surfacing schemes to be 
undertaken in 2018/19 was noted. 
 

Page 2



Page 3 of 4 
 
 

 
The following Chairman’s Announcements were noted. 
 

 Real Change Wiltshire 
 

 Work Wiltshire 
 
 
The following written partner updates contained in the agenda pack were 

noted: 
 

 Wiltshire Police 
 

 Corsham Town Council 
 

70   Review of the year (Apr 2017 – Mar 2018) 

 Cllr Phil Whalley introduced the Corsham Area Board review of the year. 
 
A power point presentation was used, giving local groups and grant recipients 
the opportunity to explain how the Area Board had helped their group or 
organisation during 2017/18. 
 

71   Grant Funding 

 The Wiltshire Councillors will consider the following applications for 
grant funding: 
 
Community Area Grants 
Decision 
Corsham Cricket Club awarded £2,291 towards trailer, dethatcher and 
rotary mower 
 
Decision 
Corsham Cycling Club awarded £1,000 towards two bikes and kit to loan to 
people interested in taking up cycling 
 
Decision 
Pound Arts awarded £5,000 towards improving their centre 
 
 
Councillor Initiative 
Decision 
Cllr Philip Whalley requesting £2,000 for additional CCTV cameras at 
Springfield Campus to cover the ground floor areas – Approved  
 

Page 3



Page 4 of 4 
 
 

Decision 
Cllr Philip Whalley requesting that the £1,500 digital literacy money carried 
over from 2016/17 be put towards the Wiltshire Heritage Walks Project - 
Approved 
 
 
Youth Funding 
Decision 
Pound Arts awarded £3,170 for the Take Over Project 
 
Decision 
Make believe Arts awarded £1,704 for the Make believe Arts Project 
 
 
Health and Wellbeing Funding 
Decision 
Carer Support Wiltshire awarded £2,970 towards reaching lonely and 
isolated carers and residents 
 
Decision 
Bradford Music Centre awarded £1,500 towards the Celebrating Age 
project for 2018/19 
 
Decision 
The remaining H&WB funding and the remaining Capital Grants funding to 
go towards match funding for a digital app to help the surgery and all 
H&WB partners link support to patients - Approved 
 
 
Delegated Decisions 

Great British Spring Clean – Expenditure was made under delegated 
authority of £342.38 for litter picking equipment. This could be borrowed 
by any group in the area wishing to undertake a litter pick 

 

Restored Mining Trolley – Expenditure was made under delegated 
authority of £286.91 for the plaque and a 50% contribution towards the 
celebration event of it being unveiled.  
  

72   Finish and networking 

 It was noted that Corsham would be soon be receiving it’s 
[...]
y) or 999 (emergency) to report any incidents or crimes, reports 

cannot be taken via the above e-mail address. 

 

Prepared by PC 1552 Hazel Anderson 
Community Co-ordinator Corsham and Chippenham 

 
 
 

Sector Head Insp 364 Mark Luffman : mark.luffman@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk 

Deputy Sector Head Ps 1577 Donald Pocock : donald.pocock@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk 

Page 14

mailto:feedback@wiltshire.police.uk
mailto:CPTNorthWiltshire@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk
mailto:CPTNorthWiltshire@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk
http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/public-events-toolkit.pdf
http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/public-events-toolkit.pdf
mailto:cptnorthwiltshire@wiltshire.police.uk
mailto:mark.luffman@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk
mailto:donald.pocock@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk


 

 

Corsham Area Board - Report 31st May 2018 

 

Be a good neighbour 

Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue Service is urging local people to consider the safety of 
friends and neighbours, following a recent episode of the Channel 4 programme ‘999 What’s 
Your Emergency’ #999WYE. 

The episode highlighted isolation issues and the Service is renewing its request to the public 
to look in on friends and neighbours they feel might be at risk, and not just from fire. 

Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue offers free Safe and Well visits to those most at risk 
within our communities. We can visit you in your home, at a convenient time, to see what we 
can do together to make you safer. We can also have a conversation with you around 
improving your health and well-being. The Service will fit free smoke alarms where required 
and offer advice to make you and your family safer and healthier in your home. 

The appointment normally lasts about one hour and covers topics such as: 

 Using electricity safely 
 Cooking safely 
 Making an escape plan 
 What to do if there is a fire 
 Keeping your family safe 
 Good practice – night time routine and other points relevant to you 
 Identifying and discussing any further support you 
[...]
you can enjoy a very special visit to Bath Spa 
University’s Corsham Court campus. For more information go to: 
www.corsham.gov.uk/visit. 

Page 23



 

Update for Corsham Area Board 
 

 

 
 Corsham Summer Fete, Saturday 7 July, 12-5pm, Springfield Rec In support of our 

armed forces, you’ll find military displays, an assault course, BBQ, beer tent, Gurkha 
food, entertainment, fairground rides, circus skills workshop, Little Zoo, stalls, arts and 
crafts, a fun Dog Show, and lots, lots more. For more information visit 
www.corsham.gov.uk. 

 

 

 Street Fair, Saturday 15 September, 12-4pm, High Street and Town Centre More 
details coming soon. 

 
 
Signed:  

Date:     
 

     

Page 24



 

Report to Corsham Area Board 

Date of Meeting 31/05/2019 

Title of Report Community Area Grant funding 

Purpose of the report: 
To consider the applications for funding listed below  

Applicant Amount requested 

Applicant: Corsham High Street Project 
Project Title: Corsham High Street Project CHSP 
 
View full application 
  

£4000.00 

1. Background 
Area Boards have authority to approve Area Grants under powers delegated to 
them. Under the Scheme of Delegation Area Boards must adhere to the Area Board 
Grants Guidance 
 
The funding criteria and application forms are available on the council’s website.  

2. Main Considerations 
2.1. Councillors will need to be satisfied that funding awarded in the 2018/2019 year 
is made to projects that can realistically proceed within a year of it being awarded. 
 
2.2. Councillors must ensure that the distribution of funding is in accordance with the 
Scheme of Delegation to Area Boards. 
 
2.3. Councillors will need to be satisfied that the applications meet the Community 
Area Board grants criteria.  

3. Environmental & Community Implications 
Grant Funding will contribute to the continuance and/or improvement of cultural, 
social and community activity and wellbeing in the community area, the extent of 
which will be dependent upon the individual project.  

4. Financial Implications 
Financial provision had been made to cover this expenditure.  

5. Legal Implications 
There are no specific legal implications related to this report.  

Page 25

Agenda Item 13

http://services.wiltshire.gov.uk/areaboardgrants/grant_detail.php?gid=2827
http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/community-area-grants-criteria-2015-16-april.pdf
http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/community-area-grants-criteria-2015-16-april.pdf
http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/council/areaboards/areaboardscommunitygrantsscheme.htm


6. Human Resources Implications 
There are no specific human resources implications related to this report.  

7. Equality and Inclusion Implications 
Community Area Boards must fully consider the equality impacts of their decisions in 
order to meet the Council’s Public Sector Equality Duty. 
 
Community Area Grants will give local community and voluntary groups, Town and 
Parish Council’s equal opportunity to receive funding towards community based 
projects and schemes, where they meet the funding criteria.  

8. Safeguarding Implications 
The Area Board has ensured that the necessary policies and procedures are in place 
to safeguard children, young people and vulnerable adults.  

9. Applications for consideration  

Application ID Applicant Project Proposal Requested 

2827 

Corsham High Street 
Project 

Corsham High Street 
Project CHSP 

£4000.00 

Project Description: 
The Corsham High Street Project CHSP has the potential to be one of the most 
interesting and significant projects ever to be undertaken in Corsham. In the 
famous Pevsner Architectural Guides to the Buildings of England there is a volume 
on Wiltshire but Corsham is summarised in just a few pages although Sir Nicolaus 
Pevsner asserted that Corsham has no match in Wiltshire for wealth of good 
houses and there are a few of really high merit. The main aim of the project is to 
record as many buildings as possible in the High Street - their architecture fabric 
and building techniques - through photography documentary research sketches 
and surveyed drawings and archaeological investigation eg dendrochronological 
tree ring dating by taking core samples of selective timbers if appropriate and 
permitted. The objectives are to produce records of individual buildings an archive 
which will be curated at the Wiltshire and Swindon History Centre and eventually a 
publication which will be of interest and use to local people schools historical 
groups Corsham Town Council etc. The project is being promoted by the Corsham 
Civic Society in collaboration with Wiltshire Buildings Record who will provide 
advice training and some specialist services. The involvement of local volunteers 
and their training is an important element of the project and we have had 
encouragement from the Heritage Lottery Fund HLF in submitting a grant 
application. Meanwhile start-up funding is available through Corsham Civic 
Society. The project committee comprises local people who have expertise that 
the HLF recognises. The Honorary Chairman Julian Orbach is the editor of the 
forthcoming updated edition of the Wiltshire volume of the Buildings of England. 
The PatronTom Brakspear is a conservation architect living in Pickwick Manor 
Corsham from a dynasty of architects including the famous Sir Harold Brakspear 
KCVO 1870 1934 a noted restoration architect and archaeologist. Internal 
recording of buildings will be undertaken strictly as agreed beforehand with owners 
such work will be supervised at all times copies of insurance and HS 
documentation including Risk Assessment forms will be provided. The aim is to 

Page 26

http://services.wiltshire.gov.uk/areaboardgrants/grant_detail.php?gid=2827


record only internal features of historic significance modern alterations and 
additions are not of interest and will not be noted. In every sense it is intended that 
such work is non-intrusive. The launch of the project will take place on 12 April 
2018.The CHSP committee will ensure that every owner taking part will be 
provided with a free illustrated copy of their buildings record and acknowledgement 
in the WSHC archives and the publication. 
  
Input from Community Engagement Manager: 
 

 The project has the potential to benefit the Corsham area in many ways 
including through volunteering and learning opportunities, strengthening 
communities, increased tourism, fostering a sense of place and so on. 

 The project meets the grants criteria and can be considered for funding 

 The community engagement manager has discussed the wider benefits 
including linking in with other heritage lottery projects that have or will occur 
locally. 

Proposal 
That the Area Board determines the application. 

 

No unpublished documents have been relied upon in the preparation of this report 
 
Report Author: 
Richard Rogers 
Community Engagement Manager 
07771547522 
Richard.Rogers@wiltshire.gov.uk  

Page 27

mailto:Richard.Rogers@wiltshire.gov.uk




LYN Grant Recommendations Repot Version 1.0   30th April 2015 

 

 

 
 

Report to Corsham Area Board 

Date of meeting 31.5.18 

Title of report Youth Grant Funding 

 
 

 
Purpose of the Report: 
To update the Area Board on the Youth Funding position, and update on the work of the Local 
Youth Network Management Group. 
 
To consider the applications for funding listed below together with the recommendations of the 
Local Youth Network (LYN) Management Group. 
 

Applicant Amount requested LYN Management Group 
recommendation 

Corsham Cricket Club £875 yes 

 
 

1. LYN Update Report 
       2.1 For 2018/19 Corsham Area Board was allocated £13920. 

 
2.2 The balance for Corsham Area Board Youth Funding is £13920. 

 
2.3 If all the applicants are awarded as outlined in this report the Youth Funding balance 

will be £13045. 
 

 

2. Legal Implications 
 There are no specific legal implications related to this report. 
 

3. Human Resources Implications 
 There are no specific human resources implications related to this report. 
 

4. Equality and Inclusion Implications 
Ensuring that Community Area Boards and LYNs fully consider the equality impacts of 
their decisions in designing local positive activities for young people is essential to 
meeting the Council’s Public Sector Equality Duty. 

 

5. Safeguarding Implications 
There are no Safeguarding implications related to this report. 
 

6. Applications for consideration 
   . 
 

Application ID Applicant Project Proposal Requested 

522 Corsham Cricket 
Club 

Training for coaches 
to extend 
participation 

£875 

Page 29



LYN Grant Recommendations Repot Version 1.0   30th April 2015 

 

Project description. Training for volunteer coaches to increase the club’s capacity to 
encourage and support the engagement of more young people ( up to x120) in the club 
ranging from talented and existing players to young people with additional needs, and young 
women, as they go through the adolescent years. 

 

Recommendation of the Local Youth Network Management Group 
That the application meets the grant criteria and is approved for £875 

 

    

 
 
 

7. Procurement of PAYP for consideration 
There are not procurements to consider. 

 
No unpublished documents have been relied upon in the preparation of this report 

 
Report Author Name, Richard Williams Locality Youth Facilitator 

 Email: Richard.williams@wiltshire.gov.uk 

 

Page 30


	Agenda
	5 Minutes
	8 Chairman's Announcements
	04.SalisburyRecovery

	9 Partner Updates
	Fire & Rescue update
	May_CCG
	May_Healthwatch
	Corsham TC  Update

	13 Grant Funding
	Youth Funding grants report template  Locality version Corsham 31.5.18




Minutes of the meeting


Page 1 of 5

MINUTES
Meeting: CORSHAM AREA BOARD

Place: Colerne Village Hall, Martins Croft, Colerne, Chippenham, Wilts SN14 

8DT

Date: 31 May 2018

Start Time: 7.00 pm

Finish Time: 8.30 pm

Please direct any enquiries on these minutes to:

Kev Fielding (Democratic Services Officer) on 01249 706612 or 
kevin.fielding@wiltshire.gov.uk.

Papers available on the Council’s website at www.wiltshire.gov.uk

In Attendance:

Wiltshire Councillors
Cllr Brian Mathew, Cllr Ruth Hopkinson, Cllr Philip Whalley and Cllr Ben Anderson

Wiltshire Council Officers
Richard Rogers - Community Engagement Manager
Kevin Fielding - Democratic Services Officer 

Town and Parish Councillors
Colerne Parish Council – Gary Brain

Partners
Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue Service – Mark Unwin
Corsham Institute – Martin Head

Total in Attendance: 27

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/


Page 2 of 5

Agenda 
Item No.

Summary of Issues Discussed and Decision

73  Election of Chairman

Cllr Ruth Hopkinson was appointed Chairman for 2018/19.

74  Election of Vice-Chairman

Cllr Phil Whalley was appointed Vice-Chairman for 2018/19.

75  Chairman's Welcome

Cllr Hopkinson thanked Cllr Whalley for his hard work as Chairman of the Area 
Board. She advised that she wanted to increase public engagement, with more 
local issues on future Area Board agendas.

76  Apologies for Absence

There were none.

77  Minutes

 That the minutes of the meeting held on Thursday 22 March 2018 
were agreed as the correct record.

78  Declarations of Interest

There were none.

79  Appointment to Outside Bodies

The following appointments to Outside Bodies were agreed:

 Community Area Transport Group – All members

 Local Youth Network – Cllr Ben Anderson

 Health and Wellbeing Group – Cllr Brian Mathew

 Pound Arts – Cllr Phil Whalley



Page 3 of 5

80  Chairman's Announcements

The following chairman’s announcements contained in the agenda pack were 
noted:

 Becoming a Foster Carer

 Salisbury Recovery

81  Partner Updates

The following partner updates contained in the agenda pack were noted:

 Wiltshire Police

 Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue Service

 Health Services

 Corsham Town Council

82  Focus on Colerne

The Area Board members were given a short tour of the Martin Croft play area 
and the new play equipment which had been installed with help from Area Board 
grant funding.

Feedback from local residents had been very positive, with many praising how 
disability friendly it was.

Colerne Gardening Club were thanked for their hard work in helping to 
landscape the play area.

A short power point presentation was given showing the history and recent 
refurbishments to Colerne village hall.

A short power point presentation was given highlighting the new Colerne Rugby 
Club building.

A short presentation was given outlining the Colerne neighbourhood plan

Cllr Brian Mathew advised that an assessment was now being carried out and 
travel plan put together for the proposed Colerne school crossing.

The Chairman thanked everybody for their updates.



Page 4 of 5

83  Corsham High Street Project

Larry St Croix gave a short presentation outlining the Corsham High Street 
Project [CHSP] heritage project.

Points made included:
 The Corsham High Street Project [CHSP] had the potential to be one of 

the most interesting and significant projects ever to be undertaken in 
Corsham and soundings from owners of buildings on the High Street 
have resulted in enthusiastic responses.

 The main aim of the project was to record as many buildings as possible 
in the High Street – their architecture, fabric and building techniques – 
through photography, documentary research, sketches and surveyed 
drawings and archaeological investigation eg dendrochronological [tree 
ring] dating. 

 The objectives were to produce records of individual buildings, an archive 
which would be curated at the Wiltshire and Swindon History Centre and, 
eventually, a publication which would be of interest and use to local 
people, schools, historical groups, Corsham Town Council etc.

 The project was being promoted by the Corsham Civic Society in 
collaboration with Wiltshire Buildings Record who would provide advice, 
training and some specialist services. The involvement of local volunteers 
and their training was an important element of the project.

 The project had been launched at Corsham Town Hall on 12th April.
The Chairman thanked Larry St Croix for his presentation.

84  Your Data - Your Rights

Martin Head from the Corsham Institute will speak about the findings from a 
recent local survey around personal data and your rights.

Points made included:
 That from 25 May 2018, new measures would be introduced in this 

country to allow you to have more control over how your data was used 
and shared.



Page 5 of 5

 That the Corsham Institute through an online survey, where looking to 
understand what you know about your personal data and how it’s used 
and shared. Listening, learning and working with you, Ci would then 
identify the information you need to help you understand your rights as 
well as how and when you can use them. 

 Were now looking to set up a Digital Corsham focus group.

 That a workshop was planned for Wednesday 20 June at Hartham Park.
The Chairman thanked Martin Head for his presentation.

85  Grant Funding

The Wiltshire Councillors considered two applications to the Community Area 
Grants Scheme:

Decision
The Corsham High Street Project awarded £4,000 towards equipment for 
the project.

Decision
Corsham Cricket Club awarded £875 towards Training for coaches to 
extend participation.

86  Questions and Close

There were no questions.


